Town of Franklin

Town Administrator Tel: (508) 520-4949



355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352

<u>Franklin Agricultural Commission</u> <u>Volunteer</u> <u>Openings</u> <u>Announcement</u>

The Town of Franklin recently established a new committee called the Franklin Agricultural Commission. The Town encourages all residents who are interested in volunteering for the Agricultural Commission to apply now for the first round of committee appointments.

The Franklin Agricultural Commission has been created to promote, develop and foster agricultural resources in the Town of Franklin. The Committee will consist on 5 Members with 3-Year terms after the initial staggering of the appointments. To create staggered terms for the initial (first) appointments will be as follows:

- 2 members will be appointed for a 3-year term;
- 2 member will be appointed for a 2-year term (at annual re-appointments member can renew for a 3 year term); and
- 1 member will be appointed for a 1-year term (at annual re-appointments member can renew for a 3 year term).

To apply please visit the Town's website and fill out the online volunteer form at: <u>http://franklinmaboards.vt-s.net/newcaf.php</u>

The Application period will begin on Friday, December 22nd and the deadline for applying will be Friday, February 2nd by the close of business at 1:00 PM.

Any interested party may also apply in person in the Town Administrator's Office in the Municipal Building at 355 East Central Street.

For more information or questions about a Board or Committee, please visit the Committee Website at: <u>http://www.franklinma.gov/agricultural-commission</u> or contact the Town Administrator's Office, at 508-520-4949.

Fax: (508) 520-4903